TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM529764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc		06/28/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermo Shandon Limited	
Street Address:	Tudor Road, Manor Park	
City:	Runcorn	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	WA7 1TA	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: ENGLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3003724	CYTOSPIN
Registration Number:	3100308	EZ MEGAFUNNEL
Registration Number:	3093986	TISSUEWAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7604766048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7604766945

Email: TFS-TrademarkDocketing@thermofisher.com

Correspondent Name: Alan M. Doernberg Address Line 1: 300 Industry Drive

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15275

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67216-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	katie horn
SIGNATURE:	/katie horn/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc. - Thermo Shandon - Both#page1.tif source=Assignment Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc. - Thermo Shandon - Both#page2.tif source=Assignment Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc. - Thermo Shandon - Both#page3.tif

source=Assignment Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc. - Thermo Shandon - Both#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS RIGHTS

Whereas, Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 168 Third Avenue, Waltham. Massachusetts, 02451 ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"); and

Whereas, Thermo Shandon Limited, an England limited company, having a place of business at Tudor Road, Manor Park, Runcorn, WA7 1TA, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the said Trademarks therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the countries listed in Schedule A in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

		Ther	mo Fisher Scientific Inc.
Date:	June 28, 2019	Ву:	Name: John A. Piccione
			Assistant Secretary
			Title:
		Ther	mo Shandon Limited
Date:		Ву:	Name:
			Title:

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Registration Number
EZ MEGAFUNNEL	EU	4255998
MEGAFUNNEL	EU	4024261
PRINTMATE	EU	5862586
EZ MEGAFUNNEL	GERMANY	305039067
MEGAFUNNEL	GERMANY	301202826
PRINTMATE	JAPAN	2007058181
VARISTAIN	JAPAN	2596800
CYTOSPIN	US	78360433
EZ MEGAFUNNEL	US	7855085
TISSUEWAVE	US	78385708

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS RIGHTS

Whereas, Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 168 Third Avenue, Waltham. Massachusetts, 02451 ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"); and

Whereas, Thermo Shandon Limited, an England limited company, having a place of business at Tudor Road, Manor Park, Runcorn, WA7 1TA, ("Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring the said Trademarks therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the countries listed in Schedule A in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

	Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc.
Date: June 28, 2019	By: Name:
	Title:
	Thermo Shandon Limited
Date:	By: Lucie M.K. Grant DIRECTOR
	Title:

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Registration Number
EZ MEGAFUNNEL	EU	4255998
MEGAFUNNEL	EU	4024261
PRINTMATE	EU	5862586
EZ MEGAFUNNEL	GERMANY	305039067
MEGAFUNNEL	GERMANY	301202826
PRINTMATE	JAPAN	2007058181
VARISTAIN	JAPAN	2596800
CYTOSPIN	US	78360433
EZ MEGAFUNNEL	US	7855085
TISSUEWAVE	US	78385708

TRADEMARK REEL: 006681 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 06/28/2019